

Docket No. RD-26,249

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Wayne C. Hasz Mark G. Benz Charles G. Mukira Thomas R. Raber Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: Nov 16, 1999 Jan 14, 2000 Nov 15, 1999 Nov 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 16, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/442,323 Additional numbers attack	Nov 12, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\frac{40.00}{\infty} \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account} 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE 40E
a true copy of the original document. Noreen C. Johnson Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is January 18, 2000 Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Patents and Trademarks





Docket No. RD-26,249

FORM PTO 1595 RECEIVE	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
200 JAN 24 PM 2: 59 PAIENT	Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of certifelying party(les).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gregory A. Steinlage	Name: General Electric Company
Gregory Reznikov	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Other	ony. Schenectady order. N1 211 : 12343
Execution Date: Jan 6, 2000 Jan 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applisum 6, 2000 Jan 11, 2000	olication, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/442,323	D. Falent No.(5)
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	Enclosed
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Linciosed
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	Deposit account number: 07-0868
City of the state	
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
DO NOT US	ETHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform a true copy of the original document.	
Noreen C. Johnson Name of Person Signing	Signature January 18, 2000
Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Do Not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	tach this portion
·	Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	

PATENT REEL: 011071 FRAME: 0730



01 FC:581

03-06-2000



Docket No. RD-26,249

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office HEET 101282409 PAIENIS UNLY 200 JAN 24 PM 2: 59 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gregory A. Steinlage General Electric Company Gregory Reznikov Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: One River Road 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: NY ZIP: 12345 City: Schenectady Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: Jan 6, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application isJan 6, 2000 Jan 11, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/442,323 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41.....\$40.00 Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Enclosed Bldg. K-1, Salamone Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Noreen C. Johnson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 03/03/2000 DNGUYEN 00000269 070868 09442323

PATENT

REEL: 011071 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,249
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of	consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Wayne C. Hasz	of Pownal, Vermont
Mark G. Benz	of Burnt Hills, New York
Charles G. Mukira	of Watervliet, New York Clifton Pack, NY W
Thomas R. Raber	of Schenectady, New York
Gregory A. Steinlage	of Northfield, Ohio-Milwaukee, WI EB
Gregory Reznikov	of Akron, Ohio
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Coninterest in and to the improvements in:	rporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
X-RAY TARGET	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	d States patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	100
▼ U.S. Serial No.: 09/442,323 , filed 11/22	799
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue partherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will com	resulting from the filing of said United States application, and tents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting s or assigns and agree that on request and without further immunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths ar	n any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pro	
11/16/59	Mayne CHASE
Date	Wayne C. Hasz
	77a) 116 G. 11ab2
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 16 Hy day of November	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came the
above-named Wayne C. Hasz	to me personally known as the individual who
	ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING THE STATE OF NEW YORK	what are a
C I LEONDING TO ALL THE REAL PROPERTY.	Kulller & Lo Bregles
	Kuthler B La Brighio

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26,249

1-14-2000	marks Bend
Date	Mark G. Benz Ny d/# 97979153720 6/230
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady Monree	
This J4 day of January	, 19 2000, before me personally came
the above-named Mark G. Benz individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his her own free will for the purposes therein	
Teresa A. Trumpowsky Notary Public in the State of NY Seal Monroe County My Commission Expires 01/39/01	Teresa A Tumponsky (Notary Public)
11/15/99	Charles G. Mukira
State of New York SS: County of Schenectady day of November	, 19 <u><i>99</i>,</u> before me personally came
the above-named Charles G. Mukira individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
KATHLEEN B. LoBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20 00	Raillein B. Lo Buglio (Notary Public)
///z/99 Date	Thomas R. Raber
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 12th day of November	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Thomas R. Raber individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHELECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20 CLD Seal	Kartelen R. Lo Auglio (Notary Public)

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number . RØ-26,249
			1/////////
1/6/20	000	Gregory A.	Holy o
/ / Da	ite	Gregor	A. Steinlage
itate of Ohio Wisa	consin) SS:		
County of <u>771-164015</u>	Jan	1 pary 2000	ı
County of Milwauk This 6 th	day of _ 	<u>ber</u> , <u>19</u>	, before me personally came
the above-named	Gregory A. S	teinlage to i	ne personally known as the
individual who execu	uted the foregoing assignr	ment, who acknowledged to	me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own	free will for the purposes		
		Patricia a	Lile
Seal		(Nota	ry Public)
			9
	1/2000	apel	KEDVIPOL
Dá	ite	Gre	gory Reznikov
State of Ohio) SS:		
			
County of <u>Cuya</u> せん	064		, before me personally came
This 11th	day of <u>ಎ೯ಒಲ</u> ್	AR21 , 19200	, before me personally came
the above-named			me personally known as the
individual who execu	uted the foregoing assignr	ment, who acknowledged to	me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own	free will for the purposes	therein set forth.	
			0110
		La Vonne p	avlor and ar
Seal		Notary Public	State of Ohio
			on Expires
		May 17, 2003	
	•		
Da	ite		
State of) SS:		
County of			
This	day of	, 19	, before me personally came
the above-named		to n	ne personally known as the
			ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own	free will for the purposes	merein set forth.	
Seal		(Nata	ry Public)